and market condence and to sustain future development of the business. The Company
monitors the return on capital as well as the level of dividends on its equity shares. The
Company’s objective when managing capital is to maintain an optimal structure so as to
maximize shareholder value.

(  ̀in Lakhs)

 Particulars

As at
 March 31,

2017

March 31,
 2016

April 1,
 2015

 Total equity attributable to the equity share
holders of the company

   3,408.18

   3,232.39

   3,204.94
 As percentage of total capital

   Current borrowings

-

-

-
 Non-current borrowings

-

-

-

 Total borrowings

-

-

-
 As percentage of total capital

-

-

-

 Total Capital (borrowings and equity) 3,408.18 3,232.39 3,204.94

42 www.cirl.co.inSixth Annual Report 2016–2017

CDSL IR

3. Reconciliations between Previous GAAP and Ind AS

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015
(₹ in Lakh)

 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of Ind AS

Transition

 AS per Ind AS

Balance Sheet

 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of Ind

AS

Transition

 AS per Ind AS

Balance Sheet

ASSETS

1   Non-current assets
a. Property, plant and equipment 2.38   -   2.38   17.75   -   17.75

b. Other intangible assets 1.19   -   1.19   33.41   -   33.41

c. Financial assets

i. Investments

a. Other investments i -   -   -   394.86   68.43   463.29

ii. Other Financial assets ii -   645.00   645.00   -   350.00   350.00

e. Other non-current assets 5.90   -   5.90   5.90   -   5.90

Total Non-Current Assets 9.47   645.00   654.47   451.92   418.43   870.35

2   Current assets

a. Financial assets

i. Investments iii 1,458.16   173.82   1,631.98   978.69   6.92   985.61

ii. Trade receivables 2.73   -   2.73   5.80   -   5.80

iii. Cash and cash equivalents iv 1,500.22   (1,495.00)   5.22   1,680.33   (1,675.14)   5.19

iv. Bank balances other than (iii) above ii & iv -   850.00   850.00   -   1,325.14   1,325.14

v. Other nancial assets v 89.80   (34.68)   55.12   65.39   (25.73)   39.66

b. Current Tax Assets  (Net) v -   28.63   28.63   -   15.49   15.49

c. Other current assets v 55.12   6.05   61.17   37.99   10.24   48.23

Total Current Assets 3,106.03   (471.18)   2,634.85   2,768.20   (343.08)   2,425.12

Total Assets (1+2) 3,115.50   173.82   3,289.32   3,220.12   75.35   3,295.47

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

1   Equity
a. Equity share capital 3,000.00   -   3,000.00   3,000.00   -   3,000.00

b. Other equity vi 97.96   134.43   232.39   146.67   58.27   204.94

Total 3,097.96   134.43   3,232.39   3,146.67   58.27   3,204.94

LIABILITIES

2   Non-current liabilities

a. Provisions vii 1.50   (1.50)   -   0.48   (0.48)   -

b. Deferred tax liabilities (Net) viii (6.94)   39.39   32.45   (0.62)   17.08   16.46

Total Non-Current Liabilities (5.44)   37.89   32.45   (0.14)   16.60   16.46

3   Current liabilities
a. Financial liabilities

i. Trade payables

a.  Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises

and small enterprises

b.  Total outstanding dues of creditors other

than micro enterprises and small enterprises

7.54   -   7.54   49.30   -   49.30

ii. ix 0.91   0.91   -   6.32   6.32

b. Other current liabilities vii & ix 3.04   0.59   3.63   9.27   (5.84)   3.43

c. Provisions 12.40   -   12.40   15.02   -   15.02

Total Current Liabilities 22.98   1.50   24.48   73.59   0.48   74.07

Total Equity and Liabilities (1+2+3) 3,115.50   173.82   3,289.32   3,220.12   75.35   3,295.47

Note to Effect of IND AS adoption on condensed balance sheet.

i. Current investments have been stated at market value.

ii. Fixed Deposits in bank whose maturity is more than one year have been classied into Non Current nancial asset from bank balances.

iii. Non Current investments have been stated at market value.

iv. Bank Balances under Cash & Bank have been reclassied to Bank balances other than (iii) above.

v. Advance tax has been reclassied as current tax assets where as non nancial assets have been reclassied as other current assets.

vi. Net effect due to increase In investment and deferred tax on same.

[…]

vii. Provision has been reclassied as other current liabilities as per company policy.

viii. Deferred tax adjustment due to increase in value of invesments.

ix. Financial liabililities, earlier under other current liabilities, now classied under other nancial liabilities.

 As at April 1, 2015

(Date of transition)
 Note No.  PARTICULARS

 Other nancial liabilities

 As at March 31, 2016

(End of last period presented under previous

GAAP)

43 www.cirl.co.inSixth Annual Report 2016–2017

CDSL IR

4.1 Equity reconciliations as at March 31, 2016 and April 1, 2015
(₹ in Lakh)

Particulars Notes
As at March 31,

2016

 As at March 31,

2015

As reported under Previous GAAP   97.96 146.66

Effectof measuring investments in mutual fund units at fair value through

prot or loss
a   173.84 75.36

Deferred tax on Ind AS adjustments b   (39.40) (17.08)

Equity under Ind AS 232.39

204.94

4.2
(₹ in Lakh)

 Previous

GAAP

 Effect of

Ind AS

Transition

 AS per Ind

AS Balance

Sheet

1 Revenue from operations 12.67   -   12.67

2 Other income a 163.49   98.48   261.97

3 Total revenue (1+2) 176.16   98.48   274.64

4 Expenses

Employee benets expense c 50.91   0.66   51.57

Depreciation and amortisation expense 48.19   -   48.19

Other expenses 132.09   -   132.09

Total expenses 231.19   0.66   231.85

5 Prot before tax (3-4) (55.03)   97.82   42.79

6 Tax expense:
Current tax -   -   -

Deferred tax b & c (6.32)   22.09   15.77

Total tax expenses (6.32)   22.09   15.77

7 (48.71)   75.73   27.02

8 Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassied to prot or loss

i. c -   0.66   0.66

ii. c -   (0.23)   (0.23)

Total other comprehensive income for the year -   0.89   0.43

9 Total Comprehensive Income for the year 4.4 (48.71)   76.62   27.45

Income tax relating to items that will not be

reclassied to prot or loss

Remeasurements of the dened benet plans;

Prot for the year (5-6)

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Prot and Loss  for the year ended March 31, 2016